WO a3 & i R W N

B b e o e e e el ek e ed e
e B 0 NI A N R W N = D

22

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approval and Authorization of FY 2006 Budget Amendmentis No. 1 for both TOPD and
TOFD for the Tohono 0'odham Nation Department of Public Safety Personnel Retirement
Program Participation with the State of Arizona in the Amount of $6,414,818.03)

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION NO. 06-479

by resolution 06-084 which approved the Tohono O'odham Nation's joinder in the
Arizona Public Safety Personnel Retirement System and appropriated funds from
gaming savings not to exceed $6,414,818.03 for payment of the buy in amount which
was transferred into the General Fund; and

the TONDPS has formulated two budget amendments for TOPD and TOFD: Budget
Amendment No. 1 for TOPD 0£$5,470,612.69; and Budget Amendment No. 1 for TOFD
0£$944,205.33; and

thesetwobudgetsarefortheActunarial Accrued Liabilityto12/31/05 and the calculated
actuarial for 9 months (01/01/06 to 09/30/06) for the employers contribution of this
expense; and

TONPD and TONFD is requesting approval from the Legislative Council for these two
budget amendments to be allocated from the General Fund to each of the program’s

budgets under 01-1090 and 01-1095; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BEITRESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Councilherebyapproves

(1) Budget Amendment No. 1 for the FY 2006 TONPD tribal budget under Account No.
01-1090 for the amount of$5,470,612.69 in one time funding, increasing tribal budget
total to $11,707,375.30 and (2) Budget Amendment No. 1 for FY 2006 the TONFD tribal
budget under Account No. 01-1095 for the amount 0£$944,205.33 in one time funding
increasing tribal budget to $2,926,353.45 as per attached budgets.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O’'odhamNation Legislative Council that the Chairwoman

is authorized to accept, negotiate, and execute any documentation associated with

exercising the acceptance and implementation of agreement.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odhamLegislative Conncilonthe 14™., Day
of JULY, 2006 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,095.4 FOR; 642.6
AGAINST;-0-NOT VOTING; and 702.8 [14] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (d)(2) and (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by

the Tohono O'0Odham Nation on Janunary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursunant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).




o~ b W=

[RESOLUTION NO. 06-479

{Approval and Authorization of FY 2006 Budget Amendments No. 1 for both TOPD and TOFD for the
Tohono 0’odham Nation Department of Public Safety Personnel Retirement Program Participationwith
the State of Arizona in the Amount of $6,414,818.03 )

Page 2 of 2
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISILATIVE COUNCIL
Evelyn E. ]uan M nel Legislative Chairwoman
Lf‘r day of ‘%JA\ , 2006

ATTEST:

Y Tt

Lucille Lopez, ActingTegislative Secretary
/ 'é/ day of %ﬁ?” , 2006,

Said Resclution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
O'Odham Nation on the 2 157 gday of M , 2006 at_o2°:34  o'clock,

M., pursunant to the provisions of Sectioxu;‘ of Articlé VII ofthe Constitution and willbecome
eﬂ‘ectwe upon herapproval orupon her failure to either approve or disapprove itwithin 48 hours
of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

| s@?\uﬁmb&ﬂ

Evelyn B. Juan Maidlel Legislative Chairwoman

QAPPROVED on the 21 day of%_, 2006

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 5!0 b o'clock, %.M
I

NATION

TOHONO O'0D

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 07 7 day of

%’ , 2006, at 2% o'clock, L.M.
S Tif

Lucille Lopez, Actifig rﬂ’egislaﬁve Secretary



http:56,414,818.03

ACTION:

RESOLUTION NO. 06479

APPROVAL AND AUTHORIZATION OF FY 2006 BUDGET AMENDMENTS NO. 1 FOR BOTH TOPD AND TOFD
FOR THE TOHONO O’ODHAM NATION DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY PERSONNEL RETIREMENT
PROGRAM PARTICIPATION WITH THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,414,818.03

MOVED: VICE CHAIRMAN VERLON JOSE SECOND: COUNCILMAN VERNON SMITH
DATE: JULY 14, 2006
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (Absent) 155.40 X
310.8 (Vernon I. Smith) (Present)
: 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) .
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X X
2587 |, ¢ ) x
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35
(David Garcia) )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
. 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
( )
193.1 2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55 X
(Grace Manuel) :
HICKITWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X X
(Mary E. Sam)
1674 | . SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X
{ )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
171.8 | ¢ ) X
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W, LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
169. ( )
0 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
( )
193.8 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90 X
(Fileen A. Fstrada-Lopez) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
146.9 ( ) X
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 73.45
( ) ’
SELLS | 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 210.50 X X
421. ( )
O | 2.EvELYN B, JUAN MANUEL 210.50 X
(Kimberly Listo)
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X
186.7 (Isidro Lopez)
. 2. DARLENE ANDREW
(Rita Martinez) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.80 1,095.4 642.6 -0- 702.8
[14]

**PASSED VOTES



http:6,414,818.03

